PRESS RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Days Inn - Estevan Earns Prestigious Hospitality Award

ESTEVAN, SK (January 26, 2015) – Days Inn - Estevan today announced that it has been awarded with the distinguished *Chairman's Award for Quality*. The hotel is one of just eight Days Inn locations in Canada to receive this award for 2014. The award is presented annually and recognizes hotels that demonstrate excellence in operational tasks and customer service.

"It's a tremendous honour to be recognized by Days Inns - Canada as one of the top hotels in the chain," said Jeff Pierson, General Manager, Days Inn - Estevan. "This award is indicative of the hard work, dedication and leadership displayed by our entire hotel team.

Days Inn - Estevan will be recognized for their success at the upcoming Wyndham Hotel Group Global Conference in Las Vegas, Nevada.

Located at 1305 9th Street, Days Inn - Estevan is a full-service hotel ideal for business and leisure travellers alike. Providing convenient access to downtown shopping, guests will enjoy modern accommodations, free high-speed Internet access and an on-site fitness centre. The hotel also features full meeting and banquet facilities.

- 30 -

About Realstar Hospitality

In 1992, Realstar Hotel Services Corp. acquired the master franchise rights for the Days Inn brand in Canada. Realstar Hospitality also holds the master franchise rights for two other hotel brands in Canada and is a division of Realstar Group. The international, privately held Realstar Group was founded 40 years ago and has offices in Toronto, Canada and London, England. The company is a leader in the ownership and operation of multi-unit residential real estate, sports, entertainment and other community event facilities and hotels in both the limited service and full-service sectors.

About Days Inns - Canada

Days Inns - Canada is one of the country's leading hotel chains with over 105 independently owned and operated properties and over 8,400 rooms. Its franchises cover a wide range of urban, airport and resort properties in primary and secondary markets across Canada. Every Days Inn in Canada participates in the Wyndham Rewards[®] guest reward program. Days Inn Worldwide, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Wyndham Hotel Group, one of three principal components of Wyndham Worldwide (NYSE:WYN), which encompasses more than 6,550 hotels and 551,000 rooms worldwide in 59 countries. All hotels are owned individually and operated independently or by Wyndham Hotel Management. For more information about Days Inns - Canada, to make an online hotel reservation or to become a Wyndham Rewards member, please visit http://www.daysinn.ca or call the bilingual reservations hotline at 1-800 DAYS INN (1-800-329-7466). Like us on Facebook, www.twitter.com/daysinncanada.